FORM PTO-1595			04-25-2001 ce		
1-31-92 4. 5.01	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS (
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party (1997).			
Karen Wytmans Waggoner					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached Yes X No	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			A subproposition of the supproposition of th		
X Assignment Merger		Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 3/28/2001					
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applic	cation, execution da	ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/793,202 Date Filed	: Feb 23, 2001				
	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Legal Department		Enclosed			
PO Box 8906 Vancouver, WA 98668-8906		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a		
Manuel Quiogue	Moul		Apr 02, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Total	number of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attach	nments, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail document to be recorded with	required cover sheet i Commissio Box A	th this portion nformation to: ner for Patents ssignment n, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 011704 FRAME: 0725

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004726-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:							
Ink Jet Drop E	jection Architectu	re For Improved	Damping And Prod	ess Yield			
Filing date:	Feb. 23, 2001		Serial No.: _	09/793,202			
continuations- Letters Patent	in-part (C-I-P's), and and all	divisionals, and Letters Patent o	renewals of and s of the United States	ubstitutes for sai and of countries	d all continuations, d application for said foreign thereto which ensions of said Letters		
be held and er the term or te	njoyed by HP, its erms for which sa ely as the same	successors, as aid Letters Pate	signs, nominees or nt respectively may	legal representati , be granted, reis	ent in any country, to ves, to the full end of sued or extended, as this assignment, and		
that I/we have covenant and deliver all such improvement(s representative; invention(s) oproceedings, treissue and feverything posenforce, for its any and all cores covers the cores and all cores covers the cores and all cores covers the cores covers co	e not executed as agree that I/we want to papers as make), said applications, and I/we agreed improvement(so sign all lawful oreign applications ible to aid HP, as or their own be	nd will not executil, each time of the necessary and said Lette to communicate), said applicate papers, to execute, to make a sits successors, enefit, proper particular.	cute any agreement a request is made, or desirable to pers Patent, to HP, its eto HP, or to its notion and said Letoute all disclaimers assigns, nominees atent protection for	t in conflict herey and without undu- erfect the title to successors, assig- ominee, all known ters Patent, to and divisionals, on and legal represer said invention(s)	t herein assigned, and with, and I/we further ue delay, execute and o said invention(s) or gns, nominees or legal a facts respecting said testify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, and generally to dontatives to obtain and or improvement(s) in ding such cooperation		
States and any patents on app and all Letters United States	y official of any c olications as afore Patent for said i	country or count esaid, to issue to nvention(s) or in issued and gra	tries foreign to the o HP, as assignee o mprovement(s), incl	United States wh f the entire right, uding any and all	demarks of the United ose duty it is to issue title and interest, any Letters Patent of the plication aforesaid, in		
application no	w identified by th	ne attorney doc		e set forth above	nd filing date of said as soon as the same fice.		
	SS WHEREOF, I/v	ve hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and Date Assignment Signo	4/20	61		
Inventor's Typed I	Name: <u>Karen Wytman</u>	s Waggoner	Date Applica	ation Signed:	28/01		
State of Califor	nia)) ss.:		/	/		
County of San Di	ego)					
personally known	s 28 day of M/ or proved to me or gnment to be his/her t	n the basis of sati	ersonally appeared <u>l</u> sfactory evidence to be	Karen Wytmans Wagg e the person who ac	oner who is sknowledged the foregoing		
	ANN LYGAS nission # 1180791			Notary Public My commission of	(Xyyao) expires: 4/23/2006		

San Diego County (Use Fage Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) (Assignational Expires Apr 23, 2002)

Notary Public - California

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

PATENTage 1 of 1 REEL: 011704 FRAME: 0726